Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 34% 41% 29% 38% 31% 31% 43% 37% 19% 44% 24%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 48% 58% 47% 56% 56% 51% 51% 71% 47% 58%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (857) (425) (575) (175) (254) (363) (208) (747) (100) (111) (42)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 16% 33% 64% 9% 67% 37% 33% 39% 29% 37% 37% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 76% 51% 26% 85% 24% 51% 58% 50% 54% 52% 54% 52%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 10% 17% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (336) (387) (277) (348) (332) (400) (295) (188) (186) (199) (408) (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 28% 22% 15% 20% 26% 39% 31% 5% 12% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 17% 17% 21% 13% 19% 16% 19% 14% 14% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 6% 15% 12% 25% 18% 9% 3% 8% 19% 33% 28%
Strongly disapprove 40% 47% 36% 43% 30% 41% 43% 42% 38% 56% 34% 28%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 6% 8% 8% 3% 0% 4% 5% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (857) (425) (575) (175) (254) (363) (208) (747) (100) (111) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 25% 4% 21% 58% 3% 67% 20% 29% 34% 20% 27% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 18% 30% 5% 24% 20% 16% 13% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 18% 6% 4% 4% 18% 10% 3% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 75% 33% 5% 88% 3% 37% 44% 44% 42% 37% 40% 39%
Not sure 5% 1% 10% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 5% 9% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (336) (387) (277)  (348)  (332)  (400) (295) (188) (186) (199) (408)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 30% 24% 30% 17% 26% 29% 31% 26% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 57% 65% 56% 61% 49% 64% 63% 62% * 59% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 11% 15% 22% 26% 7% 6% 12% * 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (431) (384) (219) (212) (59) (90) (169) (113) (361) (18) (37) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 11% 22% 33% * 34% 24% 31% 24% 28% 19% 29% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 58% 66% 57% * 59% 62% 55% 64% 56% 68% 63% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 31% 12% 10% * 7% 13% 14% 12% 16% 12% 8% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (431) (38) (152) (241) (26) (303) (159) (134) (89) (71) (93) (181) (86)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 52% 44% 50% 34% 52% 53% 47% 46% 59% 35% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 39% 42% 41% 42% 41% 38% 47% 45% 25% 51% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 9% 14% 9% 24% 7% 9% 6% 9% 17% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (528) (454) (201) (327) (100) (147) (187) (94) (364) (76) (66) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 58% 37% 18% 58% * 45% 47% 51% 45% 52% 51% 36%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 46% 52% 38% * 39% 42% 45% 47% 37% 35% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 1% 6% 16% 30% 3% * 16% 11% 4% 8% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (528) (294) (202) (32) (318) (27) (223) (156) (94) (104) (102) (210) (112)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — While the press doesn’t like writing about it, nor do | need them to, | donate my yearly Presidential salary of
$400,000.00 to different agencies throughout the year, this to Homeland Security. If | didn’t do it there would be hell to pay from the FAKE NEWS
MEDIA!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 29% 26% 17% 15% 33% 43% 32% 5% 21% 30%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 7% 5% 10%
OK 22% 17% 21% 22% 25% 25% 21% 14% 20% 33% 25% 12%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 17% 21% 15% 13% 15% 14% 23% 17% 17%
Terrible 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 32% 24% 16% 21% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (852) (424) (567) (173) (251) (360) (207) (745) (95) (110) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 4% 25% 60% 3% 67% 26% 29% 27% 24% 32% 29% 22%
Good 11% 9% 10% 17% 6% 19% 10% 13% 15% 12% 11% 11% 11%
OK 22% 22% 26% 14% 21% 10% 26% 16% 15% 24% 20% 22% 18%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 5% 24% 3% 13% 19% 17% 16% 10% 15% 23%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 3% 46% 1% 24% 23% 26% 24% 27% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (334)  (381) (276)  (346)  (331)  (393) (294) (187) (185) (198) (408)  (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — (Fox News video: Life, Liberty & Levin) https://t.co/precsXDarx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 16% 8% 9% 24% 29% 21% 5% 9% 28%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 7% 10% 16% 13% 5% 13% 6%
OK 28% 22% 27% 29% 30% 34% 27% 21% 28% 30% 29% 11%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 18% 24% 15% 14% 17% 15% 26% 15% 34%
Terrible 25% 27% 25% 26% 24% 34% 25% 18% 23% 33% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (828) (412) (553) (170) (243) (354) (198) (723) (95) (109) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 17% 38% 3% 48% 14% 21% 25% 15% 24% 18% 14%
Good 12% 6% 8% 25% 3% 24% 11% 14% 11% 8% 14% 11% 13%
OK 28% 22% 33% 28% 17% 24% 33% 25% 18% 31% 24% 28% 30%
Bad 17% 28% 17% 4% 27% 2% 19% 14% 18% 21% 15% 18% 15%
Terrible 25% 42% 26% 4% 50% 1% 24% 26% 28% 25% 22% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (965)  (325)  (370) (270)  (333)  (324)  (386) (284) (185) (179) (194) (398)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — Our prayers are with the great people of South Dakota. We are staying in close contact with @GovKristiNoem
and all the State and Local leaders during and after these devastating floods. Everyone be safe!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 28% 32% 19% 22% 34% 43% 35% 10% 18% 36%
Good 21% 24% 23% 20% 16% 20% 21% 29% 26% 8% 11% 8%
OK 27% 24% 25% 29% 30% 29% 28% 19% 24% 41% 29% 18%
Bad 9% 6% 9% 8% 17% 8% 6% 4% 6% 12% 19% 14%
Terrible 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 20% 11% 5% 8% 30% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (850) (423) (568) (175) (251) (359) (206) (744) (98) (109) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 11% 27% 60% 9% 69% 28% 33% 34% 28% 38% 29% 26%
Good 21% 18% 25% 20% 25% 24% 17% 29% 25% 24% 20% 21% 21%
OK 27% 37% 25% 17% 38% 6% 28% 24% 25% 27% 25% 27% 28%
Bad 9% 13% 9% 2% 9% 1% 11% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 12%
Terrible 13% 22% 14% 1% 20% 0% 16% 8% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (334) (382)  (275)  (344)  (330)  (396) (294) (188) (185) (196) (404)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — My team is staying in close contact with Governor Kim Reynolds (@lAGovernor) of lowa and the local officials
managing these floods. We support you and thank all of the first responders working long hours to help the great people of lowa!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 25% 29% 13% 19% 32% 43% 33% 6% 13% 29%
Good 23% 25% 24% 21% 23% 22% 19% 29% 27% 11% 14% 9%
OK 27% 23% 25% 28% 32% 27% 28% 19% 25% 30% 32% 21%
Bad 9% 6% 9% 9% 16% 10% 7% 4% 5% 19% 16% 33%
Terrible 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 22% 15% 5% 10% 34% 26% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (852) (424) (568) (174) (252) (360) (206) (743) (99) (110) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 8% 25% 54% 7% 65% 25% 30% 29% 25% 34% 26% 25%
Good 23% 20% 22% 26% 25% 28% 15% 33% 32% 24% 22% 22% 22%
OK 27% 33% 29% 16% 36% 6% 29% 22% 21% 30% 25% 28% 23%
Bad 9% 14% 9% 3% 9% 1% 14% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 14%
Terrible 15% 25% 15% 2% 23% 1% 17% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (335) (381) (276) (347) (330) (397) (293) (187) (185) (198) (405) (204)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — (Fox News video: Sunday Morning Futures with Maria Baritiromo) https://t.co/sb4UfYKFWI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 15% 15% 7% 20% 28% 20% 3% 15% 18%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12% 4% 7% 11%
OK 28% 25% 27% 30% 27% 30% 32% 22% 30% 27% 22% 13%
Bad 15% 15% 1% 19% 18% 15% 1% 19% 13% 24% 16% 20%
Terrible 29% 29% 30% 27% 31% 37% 27% 20% 24% 42% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (841) (419) (563) (173) (245) (361) (203) (735) (98) (110) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 15% 41% 1% 44% 15% 18% 24% 15% 18% 19% 16%
Good 10% 3% 12% 16% 2% 22% 8% 14% 12% 6% 12% 12% 10%
OK 28% 23% 29% 34% 18% 30% 33% 26% 21% 35% 32% 25% 26%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 5% 25% 2% 16% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 29% 51% 27% 4% 54% 2% 29% 29% 29% 29% 24% 30% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (330) (378) (274)  (338)  (330)  (393) (290) (185) (181) (197) (405)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — GDP growth during the four quarters of 2018 was the fastest since 2005. This Administration is the first on
record to have experienced economic growth that meets or exceeds its own forecasts in each of its first two years in office. GROWTH is beating
MARKET EXPECTATIONS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 19% 8% 13% 26% 38% 27% 2% 9% 31%
Good 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 5% 13% 2%
OK 22% 17% 22% 22% 32% 26% 20% 11% 21% 28% 27% 20%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 17% 16% 14% 12% 12% 22% 18% 24%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 27% 32% 26% 23% 23% 44% 33% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (855) (425) (572) (173) (253) (363) (208) (746) (100) (111) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 4% 21% 45% 2% 59% 19% 25% 24% 16% 31% 22% 17%
Good 15% 5% 13% 29% 4% 27% 14% 15% 18% 16% 11% 16% 15%
OK 22% 20% 25% 19% 17% 13% 27% 19% 13% 22% 23% 23% 20%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 3% 25% 1% 15% 15% 11% 20% 11% 11% 21%
Terrible 27% 46% 26% 3% 53% 1% 25% 26% 33% 26% 24% 29% 27%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (336) (385) (276)  (347)  (331)  (399) (295) (188) (185) (199) (407)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 18,2019 — Wow! A Suffolk/USA Today Poll, just out, states, '50% of Americans AGREE that Robert Mueller’s investigation
is a Witch Hunt. @MSNBC Very few think it is legit! We will soon find out?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 16% 11% 24% 34% 25% 4% 12% 26%
Good 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 9% 12% 15% 14% 5% 9% 7%
OK 17% 13% 15% 19% 21% 25% 14% 10% 16% 16% 23% 18%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 22% 21% 17% 18% 12% 16% 29% 14% 15%
Terrible 33% 35% 33% 32% 31% 38% 32% 29% 29% 45% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (854) (424) (571) (172) (254) (362) (207) (745) (99) (109) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 2% 54% 19% 25% 22% 15% 22% 25% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 20% 3% 26% 10% 10% 19% 11% 16% 11% 11%
OK 17% 12% 20% 19% 8% 15% 21% 15% 8% 19% 18% 17% 15%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 7% 21% 4% 19% 17% 12% 23% 12% 15% 23%
Terrible 33% 56% 31% 6% 66% 1% 31% 33% 38% 33% 32% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (335)  (385)  (275)  (348)  (330)  (397) (295) (187) (186) (199) (406)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — The Fake News Media is working overtime to blame me for the horrible attack in New Zealand. They will have
to work very hard to prove that one. So Ridiculous!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 10% 13% 26% 40% 28% 3% 10% 24%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 12% 10% 8% 12% 5% 14% 12%
OK 15% 11% 15% 15% 19% 17% 16% 9% 15% 13% 20% 1%
Bad 16% 13% 13% 19% 23% 18% 14% 11% 13% 28% 15% 30%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 32% 41% 34% 33% 32% 51% 41% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (854) (422) (573) (172) (253) (362) (208) (747) (98) (108) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 5% 20% 49% 2% 60% 19% 25% 26% 20% 23% 24% 20%
Good 11% 3% 13% 19% 3% 20% 11% 12% 12% 8% 14% 10% 13%
OK 15% 9% 19% 18% 5% 14% 18% 12% 11% 14% 16% 17% 13%
Bad 16% 22% 16% 8% 19% 3% 20% 15% 9% 22% 16% 13% 16%
Terrible 35% 61% 33% 6% 70% 3% 33% 36% 41% 36% 30% 36% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (334) (384) (277) (348) (332) (398) (295) (187) (186) (199) (406) (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — Joe Biden got tongue tied over the weekend when he was unable to properly deliver a very simple line about
his decision to run for President. Get used to it, another low 1.Q. individual!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 17% 10% 7% 9% 15% 19% 15% 3% 6% 21%
Good 10% 10% 13% 7% 16% 6% 9% 10% 12% 4% 9% 4%
OK 17% 14% 17% 17% 22% 21% 15% 12% 17% 12% 23% 18%
Bad 20% 17% 18% 22% 22% 17% 22% 19% 18% 33% 21% 17%
Terrible 40% 45% 35% 44% 32% 46% 40% 39% 38% 48% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (855) (424) (573) (173) (254) (362) (208) (746) (99) (110) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 12% 28% 1% 33% 13% 12% 15% 12% 16% 14% 10%
Good 10% 1% 8% 23% 2% 22% 7% 14% 12% 5% 8% 13% 10%
OK 17% 10% 20% 22% 6% 22% 21% 12% 14% 15% 19% 17% 17%
Bad 20% 17% 24% 18% 11% 19% 23% 19% 13% 24% 18% 20% 20%
Terrible 40% 69% 36% 8% 80% 4% 35% 42% 47% 45% 39% 36% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (336)  (385) (276)  (348)  (331)  (397) (295) (188) (186) (198) (407)  (206)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — 93% Approval Rating in the Republican Party. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 12% 14% 24% 36% 25% 7% 11% 25%
Good 15% 14% 17% 14% 22% 12% 13% 15% 17% 5% 14% 7%
OK 21% 17% 21% 22% 23% 29% 20% 14% 23% 14% 25% 15%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 18% 15% 15% 9% 11% 32% 17% 12%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 29% 25% 30% 28% 27% 24% 41% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (852) (421) (572) (172) (251) (362) (208) (746) (98) (109) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 56% 18% 23% 25% 17% 24% 24% 17%
Good 15% 4% 16% 27% 3% 27% 14% 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 14%
OK 21% 21% 25% 15% 17% 14% 26% 18% 16% 22% 21% 20% 24%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 4% 21% 1% 15% 12% 14% 15% 9% 16% 17%
Terrible 28% 52% 23% 5% 57% 1% 27% 29% 29% 33% 28% 25% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (333) (383) (277)  (347)  (331)  (399) (294) (188) (185) (199) (404)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — ....are all coming back to the U.S. So is everyone else. We now have the best Economy in the World, the envy
of all. Get that big, beautiful plant in Ohio open now. Close a plant in China or Mexico, where you invested so heavily pre-Trump, but not in the
U.S.A. Bring jobs home!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 13% 16% 28% 39% 29% 3% 16% 25%
Good 16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16% 18% 5% 15% 13%
OK 22% 18% 21% 24% 27% 27% 23% 11% 20% 38% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 12% 17% 18% 14% 12% 15% 14% 20% 12% 9%
Terrible 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23% 19% 19% 33% 36% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (853) (424) (568) (175) (250) (361) (206) (745) (96) (111) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 6% 22% 50% 3% 60% 22% 26% 29% 19% 30% 27% 18%
Good 16% 7% 15% 26% 5% 26% 16% 17% 13% 17% 16% 13% 19%
OK 22% 21% 26% 18% 19% 12% 26% 17% 20% 23% 18% 24% 21%
Bad 14% 24% 15% 3% 28% 2% 12% 19% 14% 19% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 23% 42% 22% 3% 46% 1% 24% 21% 25% 22% 22% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (332)  (383) (277)  (344)  (332)  (398) (293) (187) (184) (199) (405)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — General Motors and the UAW are going to start 'talks’ in September/October. Why wait, start them now! |
want jobs to stay in the U.S.A. and want Lordstown (Ohio), in one of the best economies in our history, opened or sold to a company who will
open it up fast! Car companies.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 13% 16% 28% 39% 29% 3% 16% 25%
Good 16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16% 18% 5% 15% 13%
OK 22% 18% 21% 24% 27% 27% 23% 11% 20% 38% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 12% 17% 18% 14% 12% 15% 14% 20% 12% 9%
Terrible 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23% 19% 19% 33% 36% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (853) (424) (568) (175) (250) (361) (206) (745) (96) (111) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 6% 22% 50% 3% 60% 22% 26% 29% 19% 30% 27% 18%
Good 16% 7% 15% 26% 5% 26% 16% 17% 13% 17% 16% 13% 19%
OK 22% 21% 26% 18% 19% 12% 26% 17% 20% 23% 18% 24% 21%
Bad 14% 24% 15% 3% 28% 2% 12% 19% 14% 19% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 23% 42% 22% 3% 46% 1% 24% 21% 25% 22% 22% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (332)  (383) (277)  (344)  (332)  (398) (293) (187) (184) (199) (405)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 31% 29% 19% 20% 33% 48% 36% 10% 12% 32%
Good 14% 9% 14% 13% 19% 16% 10% 11% 15% 3% 20% 8%
OK 19% 17% 19% 20% 24% 21% 22% 9% 19% 23% 23% 15%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 10% 1% 10% 23% 13% 7%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 26% 24% 29% 25% 21% 20% 41% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (853) (424) (569) (172) (252) (361) (208) (745) (98) (108) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 30% 7% 30% 59% 3% 73% 26% 35% 33% 24% 36% 31% 26%
Good 14% 6% 15% 20% 3% 17% 17% 12% 13% 9% 17% 13% 16%
OK 19% 21% 21% 15% 20% 9% 20% 18% 17% 27% 16% 18% 19%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 22% 1% 12% 11% 11% 14% 7% 13% 13%
Terrible 25% 46% 22% 3% 51% 1% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (335) (383) (275)  (347)  (331)  (396) (294) (186) (185) (199) (405)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 18, 2019 — What the Democrats have done in trying to steal a Presidential Election, first at the ’ballot box’ and then,
after that failed, with the ’Insurance Policy, is the biggest Scandal in the history of our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 15% 15% 9% 20% 30% 22% 4% 8% 41%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 3% 15% 2%
OK 18% 14% 18% 18% 26% 19% 16% 10% 19% 17% 14% 20%
Bad 17% 14% 12% 22% 17% 17% 19% 12% 15% 29% 20% 9%
Terrible 37% 40% 36% 37% 34% 42% 35% 37% 34% 48% 43% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (854) (424) (571) (174) (253) (360) (208) (745) (100) (110) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 4% 17% 41% 2% 47% 15% 20% 24% 14% 21% 20% 17%
Good 10% 6% 7% 21% 2% 21% 11% 12% 9% 6% 16% 11% 8%
OK 18% 7% 23% 22% 6% 21% 22% 12% 13% 20% 17% 18% 17%
Bad 17% 19% 19% 10% 16% 8% 19% 16% 13% 18% 11% 17% 21%
Terrible 37% 63% 34% 7% 74% 3% 33% 40% 42% 42% 36% 34% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (995)  (335) (385) (275)  (348)  (330)  (399) (294) (187) (184) (199) (407)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 37% 25% 29% 29% 31% 35% 34% 8% 38% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 49% 60% 52% 56% 56% 53% 52% 69% 58% 52%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 15% 19% 15% 13% 12% 15% 23% 4% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (855) (423) (573) (174) (253) (361) (208) (745) (99) (110) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 11% 26% 64% 6% 67% 30% 29% 37% 25% 32% 33% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 83% 53% 21% 91% 16% 52% 62% 55% 58% 53% 52% 59%
Not sure 14% 6% 21% 15% 3% 17% 17% 9% 8% 17% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (334)  (385) (277)  (347)  (332)  (399) (295) (187) (186) (198) (408)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 38% 30% 30% 32% 34% 40% 36% 16% 36% 42%
No 52% 52% 48% 55% 51% 57% 52% 46% 48% 75% 55% 46%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 14% 20% 10% 14% 14% 16% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (856) (424) (572) (174) (253) (361) (208) (747) (99) (110) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 32% 64% 11% 71% 31% 35% 43% 28% 35% 36% 33%
No 52% 80% 49% 21% 83% 13% 50% 54% 53% 54% 51% 49% 56%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 14% 6% 16% 19% 1% 4% 18% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (335)  (384) (277)  (348)  (332)  (399) (295) (187) (186) (198) (407)  (205)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 19 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 19 - 19, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.25 to 6.32,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.719.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You

23



